503931556 07/26/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3978210

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
HTACHI, LTD.				07/11/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	HITACHI MAXELL, LTD.			
Street Address:	1-88, USHITORA 1-CHOME			
City:	IBARAKI-SHI, OSAKA			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	567-8567			
		02)628-8844	, ,	
Correspondence will be	e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that i		
Correspondence will be	e sent to t provided;			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to t provided; 20	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; 20 af C	<i>he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 02-624-2500 ield@crowell.com ROWELL & MORING LLP		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; 20 af C P.	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-624-2500 ield@crowell.com ROWELL & MORING LLP .O. BOX 14300	e sent via US	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to t provided; 20 af C P.	<i>he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 02-624-2500 ield@crowell.com ROWELL & MORING LLP	e sent via US	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 20 af C P. W	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-624-2500 ield@crowell.com ROWELL & MORING LLP .O. BOX 14300	e sent via US	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 20 af C P. W	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-624-2500 iield@crowell.com ROWELL & MORING LLP .O. BOX 14300 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300	e sent via US	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; 20 af C P. W	he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-624-2500 ield@crowell.com ROWELL & MORING LLP .O. BOX 14300 /ASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300 029118.67918US	e sent via US	

ASSIGNMENT

Hitachi, Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of record of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/651, 327, filed December 14, 2012 and entitled *Electric Storage Device and Method for Charging Same*, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, *Hitachi Maxell, Ltd.* (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), of 1-88, Ushitora 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-8567, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application and invention, and in and to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as a legal and beneficial owner, does hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and invention, and in and to any said Letters Patent, and all the rights, powers, liberties, and immunities conferred on the Assignor by the grant of the Patent, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative on the date set forth below.

Hitachi, Ltd.

Takashi SUZUKI Corporate Officer, General Manager Intellectual Property Division Hitachi, Ltd. (Authorized Signing Officer)

Date: 11. 11. 2016